The Over-allotment Shares will be allotted and issued by the Company at HK$5.40 per Share
(excluding brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.005%), being the Offer Price per Share under the Global Offering. The Over-allotment Shares will
be used to facilitate the return to China Everbright Green Holdings Limited of 84,000,000 borrowed
Shares which were used to cover over-allocations of Shares in the International Offering.

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. The listing of and dealings in the Over-
allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange on 9:00 a.m.
on 26 May 2017.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the completion of the
allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company are as follows:

Immediately before
the allotment and issue of
the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after
the allotment and issue of
the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Approximate %
of issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate %
of issued share

capital

China Everbright
Green Holdings
Limited 1,440,000,000 72.00% 1,440,000,000 69.70%

Guildford Limited 21,706,369 1.09% 21,706,369 1.05%

Everbright Investment &
Management Limited 1,206,617 0.06% 1,206,617 0.06%

Mr. Chen Xiaoping 111,111 0.01% 111,111 0.01%

Beijing Hanguang
Investment Corporation 14,409,000 0.72% 14,409,000 0.70%

Public Shareholders 522,566,903 26.13% 588,644,903 28.49%

Total 2,000,000,000 100% 2,066,078,000 100%

3

As shown in the shareholding structure of the Company set out above, immediately before the
allotment and issue of the Over-allotment Shares, approximately 26.13% of the issued share
capital of the Company was held by public Shareholders, and approximately 28.49% of the issued
share capital of the Company will be held by public Shareholders immediately after the allotment
and issue of the Over-allotment Shares. The Company continues to comply with the public float
requirements under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules.

The Company estimates that it will receive additional net proceeds of approximately HK$348.8